
Yes, you can. ™

Power Tiger™
Wheelchair

Parts Catalog Issued: May 28, 2009



The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.  This catalog contains
service parts for Form No. 93-37.  If you have any questions regarding this catalog, please contact one of
our Customer Service Representatives.

For Customer Service Support Call:
1-800-333-6900

For Faxed In Orders Call:
1-800-678-4682 or

1-440-366-0709
For Technical Service Call:

1-800-832-4707
Literature Can Be Found at:

www.invacare.com or
1-800-828-6272

SYMBOL DEFINITION
Throughout this catalog you will notice letters to draw your attention to specific footnotes which are located at the
bottom of the page or below specified charts.

HARDWARE MEASUREMENTS

Examples:
=     Special Comments
=     General information pertaining to that specific page
=     No Longer Available

NOTE:
NLA

The measurements for the hardware will be listed as follows:
Screws, Bolts
Washers
Spacers

For your convenience, we have supplied an area for you to list your Invacare Representatives.

A,B,C etc.

Diameter X Thread Count/Pitch X Length
Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Thickness
Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Length

Name Phone Numbers

©2009 Invacare Corporation. Elyria, Ohio. Invacare, Yes, you can., the Blue Medallion Design are registered trademarks of Invacare Corporation. and Tiger
and MKIV are trademarks of Invacare Corporation. Otto Bock is a registered trademark of Otto Bock Orthopaedische Industrie GMBH & Co.. Tash is a

registered trademark of Tash International Inc.. Therafin is a registered trademark of W/R/ Medical Electronics Co.. Bussman is a registered trademark of
Cooper Industries. MIDI is a registered trademark of Littelfuse Inc.. Dynamic is a registered trademark of Dynamic Controls Limited.

Parts Catalog Usage Guide

1
Form No. 93-37 To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



A: READ THIS FIRST (THIS CATALOG IS DIFFERENT!) ...................................................... 5

Accessories, Miscellaneous  .................................................................................................... 108

Accessories, Power Wheelchair Tool Kit .................................................................................. 106

Adjustable Height Arms ............................................................................................................ 32

Back Canes and Stroller Handle Assembly .............................................................................. 14

Battery Boxes and Tray Assembly - MK6i Electronics ............................................................. 66

Battery Boxes and Tray Assembly - MKIV Electronics ............................................................. 64

Caster and Forks, 6" and 8" Casters ........................................................................................ 55

Electronics - MK6i ~PLEASE READ THIS ............................................................................... 73

Electronics - MKIV Controller, Programmer and Attaching Hardware ...................................... 89

Electronics - MKIV Displays ..................................................................................................... 93

Electronics - MKIV Joystick - PS, PSF and PSR ...................................................................... 77

Electronics - MKIV Joystick Mounting Hardware and Joystick Accessories ............................ 79

Electronics - MKIV Joystick Options ......................................................................................... 101

Electronics - MKIV Joysticks - RII, RX, A, A+, TCHJOY .......................................................... 74

Electronics - MKIV Mid-Line Swing Bracket Assembly ............................................................ 82

Electronics - MKIV R.I.M. Head Control Assembly After 8/15/95 ............................................. 99

Electronics - MKIV R.I.M. Head Control Assembly Before 8/16/95 .......................................... 95

Electronics - MKIV R.I.M. Head Control Mounting Hardware ................................................... 97

Electronics - MKIV Sip-N-Puff/Digital Interface and COM12 and COM34 ............................... 91

Electronics - MKIV Swivel Joystick Hardware .......................................................................... 81

TABLE of CONTENTS
Description Page

Number

2
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Electronics - Quad Link (QLA) After 10/30/05 .......................................................................... 87

Electronics - Quad Link Assembly Before 10/31/05 ................................................................. 84

Electronics - Tash and Therafin Accessories ........................................................................... 104

Frame Finishes, Touch-Up Paints and Upholstery Options ..................................................... 6

Frame Width Growth Kits ......................................................................................................... 53

Frame, Seat and Back Cane Hardware ................................................................................... 16

Frame, Seat Assembly ............................................................................................................. 12

Front Rigging -  Legrest Support Assembly - ATL4A ............................................................... 34

Front Rigging - Adjustable Angle Footplates - AT5543 - After 2/28/95 .................................... 42

Front Rigging - Adjustable Angle Footplates - Before 3/1/95 - AT5543 ................................... 40

Front Rigging - Calf Pads and Ratchet Assemblies ................................................................. 38

Front Rigging - Flip-Up Footplates - AT5043 ........................................................................... 45

Front Rigging - Footrest and Legrest Accessories ................................................................... 49

Front Rigging - One Piece Adjustable Angle Footboard .......................................................... 46

Front Rigging - Pivot/Slide Tube and Composite Footplates ................................................... 47

Front Rigging - Swingaway Footrest Support Assemblies ....................................................... 36

Lock Cylinder with Stop Assembly ........................................................................................... 21

MK6 1R Wireless Mouse Module ............................................................................................. 109

Motor and Gearbox .................................................................................................................. 60

Orbit Seat Option ...................................................................................................................... 19

Orbit Seat Option - "T" Arm and Hardware .............................................................................. 29

TABLE of CONTENTS
Description Page

Number

3
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Orbit Seat Option - Foot Pedal Release Assembly .................................................................. 25

Orbit Seat Option - Seat Frame Assembly ............................................................................... 27

Orbit Seat Option - Seat Rail, Lower Seat Plate Assembly ...................................................... 23

Packaging, Literature and Decals ............................................................................................ 10

Side Frames and Hardware ..................................................................................................... 51

Solid Back Mounting Hardware ................................................................................................ 31

Solid Backs and Seats without Hardware ................................................................................ 22

Tilt and Non-Tilt Hardware ....................................................................................................... 17

Wheel Locks and Hardware ..................................................................................................... 62

Wheels, Rear and Motor Mounting Hardware .......................................................................... 58

Wiring Harnesses and Chargers - MK6i Electronics ................................................................ 71

Wiring Harnesses and Chargers - MKIV Electronics ................................................................ 68

TABLE of CONTENTS
Description Page

Number

4
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



A: READ THIS FIRST (THIS CATALOG IS DIFFERENT!)

5
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Frame Finishes, Touch-Up Paints and Upholstery Options
Frame Finishes and Touch-Up Paint

Color Number Part Number Bottle Size Color
Pink Pearl.6 oz103145202P
Super Teal.6 oz103145406P

Deep Purple.6 oz103145608P
Cobalt Blue.6 oz104631917P
Anthracite.6 oz103337622P
Wet Black.6 oz103145024P

White.6 oz103144729P
Sunny Yellow.6 oz103144830P
Lollipop Pink.6 oz103145331P

Red.6 oz103145533P
Flat Black.6 oz104632734P

Silver MetallicN/AN/A60P
Electric Red.6 oz104632161P

 See Note(s) A
Electric Blue.6 oz104632062P

 See Note(s) A
Metallic Blue.6 oz104632464P

 See Note(s) A
Metallic Green.6 oz.104632365P

 See Note(s) A
Teflon Black.6 oz1101320-NLA69P
Silver VeinN/AN/A71P

Evergreen with Navy.6 oz107389280P
Dark Olive with Copper.6 oz107389381P

Fruit Punch with Fucshia.6 oz107389482P
Royal Blue with Grape.6 oz107389583P

Lavender.6 oz107389684P
Jeweled Green.6 oz1101325101P

Denim Blue.6 oz1101327102P
Mocha Frost.6 oz1101324103P
Electric Teal.6 oz1101316104P

Midnight Blue.6 oz1101326105P
Black PrismN/AN/A115P

Sunkissed OrangeN/AN/A116P
Tangerine RedN/AN/A117P

Fruit FusionN/AN/A118P
Bubblegum PinkN/AN/A119P
Grape MadnessN/AN/A120P
Lolly Pop BlueN/AN/A121P
Cosmic BlueN/AN/A122P

Celestial PurpleN/AN/A123P
Vivid VioletN/AN/A124P

Emerald GreenN/AN/A125P

6
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Frame Finishes, Touch-Up Paints and Upholstery Options
Frame Finishes and Touch-Up Paint

Color Number Part Number Bottle Size Color
Shamrock GreenN/AN/A126P

Grasshopper GreenN/AN/A127P
A - Veiling is not available on these colors. NOTE:

7
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Frame Finishes, Touch-Up Paints and Upholstery Options
Veil Options

Color Number Color
Dark Purple Veil13V

Gold Veil67V
Green Veil19V
Grey Veil15V

Sparkle Frame Finishes

Color Number Color
Twilight Sparkle72P

Gold Sparkle73P
Green Sparkle74P
Blue Sparkle75P
Red Sparkle76P

Wet Black with Twilight Sparkle88P

8
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Frame Finishes, Touch-Up Paints and Upholstery Options
Upholstery Options

Vinyl Colors Nylon Colors
U240 BlackU67 Black

U75 Dove Grey
U85 Dark Blue

U86 Ruby
U97 Sky Blue
U88 Camel

9
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Packaging, Literature and Decals

10
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Packaging, Literature and Decals
Item

Number Part Number DescriptionNote
Quantity Per

Package Assembly
1030364 Carton, Cover 1 11
1023612 Tube, Paper 1 12
1115174 Carton, Corner Reinforcement 1 43
See Note See Footnote 1 14 E
1030362 Carton, Tray 1 25
1015592 Bag, Poly (72" L x 35" W x 19" D) 1 16

40131X011 Carton, Front Riggings 1 17
40131X161 Insert, Plain Pad 1 18

1035900 Decal, Transportation 1 19
1095497 Decal, Invacare Logo (1.6) 1 210 C
1119281 Plate, Name, Patent Numbers 1 111
1095220 Decal, Model, Black - Power Tiger 1 212 B,C
1095221 Decal, Model, White - Power Tiger 1 212 C
1038410 Package, Decal, Black - Power Tiger 1 1A,D
1038409 Package, Decal, White - Power Tiger 1 1A,D
1134839 Owner's Manual 1 1D

A - Decal Package includes Invacare logo, model, transportation and patent number decals.  
B - Used for chairs with frame colors 02P, 29P, 30P and 84P only.  
C - Invacare logo added and model decals changed 1/11/2000.  When replacing side frames before 1/11/2000 order decals in 

pairs to match.  
D - Not Shown.  
E - Wood Skid is not supplied.   

Note: When adjusting or replacing parts, please refer to your owner's manual for assistance.  

NOTE:

 

11
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Seat Frame Assembly

12
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Seat Frame Assembly
Item

Number Part Number DescriptionNote
Quantity Per

Package Assembly
8881037653 Tube, Seat Rail, Color 1 21 A,B
8881037655 Tube, Seat Rail, Color 1 21 A,C

7930323 Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 22
1037288 Tube, Spacer 1 23 B
1037291 Tube, Spacer, Black 1 23 C
1037276 Tube, Slide, Seat Frame, Black 1 24 B
1037285 Tube, Slide, Seat Frame, Black 1 24 C
1008432 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1 25

8881038406 Tube, Fixed Front Frame 1 26
1027095 Plug Button, Black (7/8") 1 27
1052957 Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (1/4-20 x 2") 1 28
1026907 Washer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/16") 1 29

8881038407 Footrest Mounting Tube w/ Sector Block, Color -
Right

1 110
8881038408 Footrest Mounting Tube w/ Sector Block, Color -

Left
1 110

1054571 Kit, Sector Block - Right 1 111
1054572 Kit, Sector Block - Left 1 111

A - Specify frame color when ordering.  
B - 12-14" Wide Chairs  
C - 15-16" Wide Chairs  

NOTE:

 

13
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Back Canes and Stroller Handle Assembly

14
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Back Canes and Stroller Handle Assembly
Item

Number Part Number DescriptionNote
Quantity Per

Package Assembly
1038249 Tube, Cane Slide, Black 1 11 A
1038250 Tube, Cane Slide, Black 1 11 B

40188X009 Button, Single Snap 1 12
1016298 Grip, Push Handle 1 23
1029959 Cane, Back, Black - Right 1 14
1029960 Cane, Back, Black - Left 1 14
1027095 Plug Button, Black (7/8") 1 15
7930323 Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 36
1025331 Bracket, Back Mounting, Black 1 17
1008432 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1 18
1026031 Nut, Hex with Nylon Cap (#10-32) 1 19
1026034 Washer, Nylon (3/16 x 7/16 x 1/8") 1 110
1025334 Bracket, Latch, Black - Right 1 111
1025335 Bracket, Latch, Black - Left 1 111
1025343 Screw, Flat Head (#10-32 x 1-1/2") 1 112
1002102 Washer, Wave (3/16 x 7/16 x 1/16") 1 213
1020363 Spacer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/2") 1 114
1025337 Latch 1 115
1025325 Spring, Torsion - Right 1 116
1025326 Spring, Torsion - Left 1 116
1029923 Back Cane Assembly - Right 1 117
1029924 Back Cane Assembly - Left 1 117
1001634 Cap, End, Protective, Black 1 218

40314X001 Ring, Retaining 1 219
1025350-NLA Grip, Foam, Bottom 1 120

1025341 Rod, Release 1 121 A
1029922 Rod, Release 1 121 B
1016254 Grip, Push Handle 1 122
1025359 Tube, Spacer, Black (1") 1 123 C
1025360 Tube, Spacer, Black (2") 1 123 D
1029930 Tube, Spacer, Black (4") 1 123 E
1014386 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#8-32 x 5/8") 1 224
1045470 Pin, Quick Release with Lanyard 1 225
1038243 Handle, Stroller, Black - Right 1 126
1038244 Handle, Stroller, Black - Left 1 126
1038252 Stroller Handle Assembly, Black (12 - 13" W) 1 127 C
1038253 Stroller Handle Assembly, Black (14" W) 1 127 D
1038255 Stroller Handle Assembly, Black (15 - 16" W) 1 127 E

A - 12-14" Wide Chairs  
B - 15-16" Wide Chairs  
C - 12"-13" Wide Chairs  
D - 14" Wide Chairs  
E - 15"-16" Wide Chairs  

NOTE:

 

15
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Item
Number Part Number DescriptionNote

Quantity Per
Package Assembly

7930323 Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 201
1026060-NLA Washer, Flat (9/32 x 1 x 5/64) 1 22
40157X019 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 7/8 x 7/16") 1 43

1027095 Plug Button, Black (7/8") 1 24
1027142 Plate, Back Mounting, Right 1 15
1027143 Plate, Back Mounting, Left 1 15
7930301 Package, Button Head Cap Screw (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 25 46
1036040 Spacer (9/32 x 7/8 x 1/2") 1 47 A
1020363 Spacer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/2") 1 28 A
1036394 Spacer (1/4 x 3/4 x 1-7/16") 1 29
7930333 Locknut (1/4-20) 25 210 B
1026035 Locknut (#10-24) 1 210 C
1008432 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1 611
1036041 Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x 3-1/4") 1 212 B
1030957 Screw, Shoulder Hex Socket Head (1/4 x 1-3/4",

#10-24)
1 212 C

1025351 Screw, Shoulder Hex Socket Head (5/16" x 1-1/4",
1/4-20) 

1 213
A - 14" Wide  
B - 12 to 14" Wide  
C - 15 to 16" Wide  

NOTE:

 

Seat Frame and Back Cane Hardware

16
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Tilt and Non-Tilt Hardware

17
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37



Tilt and Non-Tilt Hardware
Item

Number Part Number DescriptionNote
Quantity Per

Package Assembly
1029966 Bolt, Shoulder (1/4 x 3/4") 1 21
1026035 Locknut (#10-24) 1 22
1025351 Screw, Shoulder Hex Socket Head (5/16" x 1-1/4",

1/4-20) 
1 23

7930333 Locknut (1/4-20) 25 24
1030263 Link 1 25
1012371 Washer, Nylon (3/8 x 7/8 x 1/16") 1 66
1023998 Lever, Tilt, Black - Right 1 17
1023999 Lever, Tilt, Black - Left 1 17
1025352 Cable 1 28
1095503 Package, Cable Tie (5-5/8" L) 10 69
1008432 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1 110
7930323 Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 311
1009837 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 112
1037898 Bracket, Actuator Switch Mounting, Black 1 113 A
1027704 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 2B
1011011 Washer, Plain (1/8 x 5/16 x 1/32) 1 2B

P0870X000 Nut, Hex Keps (#4-40) 1 2B
7930323 Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 114
1013560 Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 1-1/2") 1 215

60290X002 Locknut (5/16-18) 1 216
1008432 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1 117
1011011 Washer, Plain (1/8 x 5/16 x 1/32) 1 218
1026033 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/16") 1 219
1008525 Washer, Internal Tooth Lock (#4-40) 1 220
1005889 Locknut (#4-40) 1 221
7930323 Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 222

7930332-NLA Locknut, High Profile (#10-32) 25 123
47330X003 Spacer (5/16 x 1/2 x 3/8") 1 124

1037897 Plate, Actuator Mounting 1 125
1024001 Sensor, Actuator Switch 1 126
1005383 Screw, Socket Button Head (#10-32 x 1") 1 127
1027704 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 228
1036832 Hardware, Tilt Mechanism  1 129 C
1030273 Hardware, Non-Tilt 1 129 D

A - Attaching hardware for the Actuator Switch Mounting Bracket consists of part numbers 1027704, 1011011, and 
P0870X000.  

B - Not Shown  
C - Includes Items 7-12, 15, 16, and 18-28  
D - Includes Items 1-6  

NOTE:

 

18
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 93-37




